

2020 Police Accountability Resolution Amendments 01-28-2020 V1

# PROPOSED AMENDMENT 1 TO COUNCIL RESOLUTION



2020 Police Accountability Resolution Amendments 01-28-2020 V1

### PROPOSED AMENDMENT 2 TO COUNCIL RESOLUTION 31930, VERSION 1

**Amendment Name:** Attach Community Police Commission Letter

**Sponsor:** CM Herbold

**Effects Statement:** Attaches to the resolution a letter from the Community Police Commission (CPC), which supports the CPC statements made on pages 2 and 3.

### **Proposed Amendments to Resolution 31930:**

On page 3, line 9, after "decisions"

Add ", and these priorities are further detailed in a letter from the CPC dated November 25, 2019 as Attachment 1 to this resolution"

#### On page 7, after line 13

Add "Attachment 1 – Community Police Commission's Recommendations Concerning
City of Seattle's Labor Negotiations with Seattle Police Officers Guild and Seattle Police
Management Association, November 25, 2019"

Renumber section and lines accordingly.



2020 Police Accountability Resolution Amendments 01-28-2020 V1

## PROPOSED AMENDMENT 3 TO COUNCIL RESOLUTION 31930, VERSION 1

Amendment Name: Attach Office of Police Accountability Letter

**Sponsor:** CM Herbold

**Effects Statement:** Attaches to the resolution a letter from the Office of Police Accountability (OPA), which supports the statements made by the OPA and the Office of the Inspector General (OIG) on pages 3 and 4.

#### **Proposed Amendments to Resolution 31930:**

On page 4, line 4, after "process"

Add ", and these priorities are further detailed in a letter from the OPA dated January 27, 2020 as Attachment 2 to this resolution"

#### On page 7, after line 13

Add "Attachment 2 – Upcoming Contract Negotiations with the Seattle Police Officers' Guild, January 27, 2020"

Renumber section and lines accordingly.



2020 Police Accountability Resolution Amendments 01-28-2020 V1

### PROPOSED AMENDMENT 4 TO COUNCIL RESOLUTION 31930, VERSION 1

**Amendment Name:** Attach Office of the Inspector General for Public Safety Letter

**Sponsor:** CM Herbold

**Effects Statement:** Attaches to the resolution a letter from the Office of the Inspector General for Public Safety (OIG), which supports the statements made by the OIG and the Office of Police Accountability (OPA) on pages 3 and 4.

#### **Proposed Amendments to Resolution 31930:**

#### On page 4, line 4, after "process"

Add ", and these priorities are also further detailed in a letter from the OIG dated January 27, 2020 as Attachment 3 to this resolution"

#### On page 7, after line 13

Add "Attachment 3 – OIG feedback regarding Seattle Police Officers' Guild contract negotiations with the City, January 27, 2020"

#### Renumber section and lines accordingly.